of any banking negotiable instrument on any ground whatsoever, without 

prejudice to the  other rights  and remedies of the  Promoter and/or of the 

Other Entities, the Allottee(s) shall compensate the Promoter and/or the 

Other Entities for every such dishonor by making payment of Rs.1,500/- 

(Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred) only and applicable taxes, if any, 

and the Allottee(s) accept(s) and consent(s) to the same. 

ix) In the event the Allottee(s) is/are a Person of Indian Origin and/or a Non-

Resident Indian (as such terms are respectively defined/described under